

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT

GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS AND REGULATIONS

Tuesday, October 18, 2022 4:45 p.m. Council Committee Room 2

	Council Committee Room 2								
	bers (10) rum (5)	P A ()()Benedict, Chair ()()Cash ()()Hancock ()()Nash ()()Parker, Vice Chair	()() Porterfield) Styles) Swope) Withers) Young					
	RESOLUTIONS ON PUBLIC HEARING								
RS20)22-1805 (F	Parker)							
Refe	rred to the	Government Operations & Regu	lations Commi	ttee (Benedict))				
		be Place, from the minimum di - Not Owner-Occupied permit p							
	<u></u>	ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV				
RS20)22-1806 (V	Vithers)				_			
Refe	rred to the	Government Operations & Regu	lations Commi	ttee (Benedict))				
		s Hideaway, located at 407 obtaining a beer permit pursuar							
requi	i ements ioi	ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV	Code.			
						-			

RESOLUTIONS

RS2022-1810 (Rhoten, Parker)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Government Operations & Regulations Committee (Benedict)

Approves an Intergovernmental License Agreement by and between the State of Tennessee, Department of Transportation, and the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, for the sharing of fiber optic cable assets for network communications.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BILLS ON SECOND READING

BL2022-1405 (Parker, Allen, Henderson, Porterfield)

Referred to the Government Operations & Regulations Committee (Benedict)

Amends Section 13.32.165 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws to permanently extend the provisions for county-wide sidewalk cafes.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2022-1470 (Pulley)

Referred to the Government Operations & Regulations Committee (Benedict) Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Amends Section 13.08.080 of the Metropolitan Code of Law to authorize the use of data collection and video technologies solely for the purpose of traffic monitoring and management by the Metropolitan Department of Information Technology Services and the Nashville Department of Transportation and Multimodal Infrastructure.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2022-1474 (Rhoten, Benedict, Gamble)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Government Operations & Regulations Committee (Benedict)

Approves a contract between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and Granicus, LLC to provide service, maintenance and licensing related to various platforms, including but not limited to, Granicus government meetings, short-term rentals monitoring, communication cloud and web streaming services for Metro-wide internal and external usage.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770